The Board of Directors (“Board”) of SATS Ltd. ("SATS") refers to the Announcements 
issued on 22 July 2015 and 31 August 2015 in respect of the execution of a share 
sale and purchase agreement ("Sale Agreement") between SATS and MacroAsia 
Corporation (“MAC”) for SATS to acquire one hundred sixty-two thousand five 
hundred (162,500) fully paid up shares (“Shares”) representing an additional 13% 
equity interest in the capital of MacroAsia Catering Services (“MACS”) upon the terms 
and conditions of the Sale Agreement (“Proposed Transaction”).    

2.  EXTENSION OF COMPLETION